City of Baker School Board Board Meeting Agenda Tuesday, August 6, 2024, 6:00 P.M. School Board Office

Joyce Burges, President – Presiding

"Education is the passport to the future, for tomorrow belongs to those who prepare for it today" - Malcolm X

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

Notice Posted: _____ Time:_____

I. A Public <u>Hearing</u> will be held as follows:

DATE	August 6, 2024
TIME:	6:00 P.M.
PLACE OF MEETING:	City of Baker School Board Office, Board Room
	14750 Plank Road
	Baker, LA 70714

Open Public Hearing

- 1. A Public Hearing will be held to consider approval of the City of Baker School Board Proposed Operating Budget for 2024-2025.
- 2. Public questions or comments.

Close Public Hearing

II. A Public <u>Meeting</u> will be held as follows:

DATE:	August 6, 2024
TIME:	6:15 p.m. or immediately after Public Hearing
PLACE OF MEETING:	City of Baker School Board Office, Board Room
	14750 Plank Road
	Baker, LA 70714

A. Meeting Commencement

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Silent Meditation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Welcome of Visitors
- C. Recognitions
 - 1. Casey Smith -New 6-8 Principal

D. Approval of Agenda (Action)

- Action Items-The public may comment on Action Items. Public Comment is limited to 2 minutes per individual.
 - 1. Consideration and Approval of Minutes from the School Board Meeting of July 2, 2024.
 - 2. Adopt the 2024-2025 City of Baker School System Operating Budget.
 - 3. Consideration and Approval of Unpainted portion of the Baker High School Building Project
 - 4. Consideration and Approval of Change Order No 9 for BHS Construction Project.



E.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Debbie Dedeaux at 225.774.5795 to describe the assistance that is necessary.

F. Information Items

- 1. Superintendent's Report on Personnel
- 2. Accountability and Assessment
- G. Announcements
 - 1. Date of Next Meeting September 3, 2024
- H. Board Comments
- I. Adjournment (Action)

